BankofAmericaRCH03b 7/9/2012 9:06:46 AM DACF 2/003 888-294-5658 TO:Sharon Latimer COMPANY: **700489114** 07/09/2012

T. 10	13/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO and States Patent and Tredemark Office 3640602
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other COSC OF COSC 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Corporation Citizenship_USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Stephania Rooney	registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>FL9-180-03-26</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.
Street Address:Bank of America	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
9000 Southside Bivd.	8, Payment Information:
9000 Southside Blvd. City:lacksonville State=jorda Zip:32256	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (671) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0104



Date: 02/10/12

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

P.O. BOX 1451

ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22313-1451

Assignor:

Dairy Fresh L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Assignee:

The First National Bank of Boston

100 Federal St., Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated

Registered

Registration

Registration

Trademark

Number

Date

74/718,534

2,084,633

November 25, 1996

Trademark Application

Scrial

Filing

Trademark

Country

Number

Date

Healthy Delight

USA

74/718/534

August 21, 1995

Recordation Date:

December 11, 1996

Reel/Frame: 1535/0619

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston

Deborah M. Fleming, Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

FL9-100-03-26

9000 Southside Blvd.

Jacksonville, FL. 32256

904-987-8368

GFS # 24667

Recycled Paper

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0105 BankofAmericaRCH03b 7/9/2012 9:06:46 AM PAGE 1/003 888-294-5658 TO:Sharon Latimer COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATIENT AND TRADELIARK OFFICE

March 12, 2012

PTAS

STEPHEN ROONEY FL9-100-03-26 BANK OF AMERICA 9000 SOUTHSIDE BLVD. JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256 103640602

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please clarify the nature of conveyance.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0106